 RTG4™ FPGAs
Introduction
RTG4™ FPGAs integrate Microchip's fourth-generation Flash-based FPGA fabric and high-performance interfaces,
such as SerDes on a single chip, while maintaining the resistance to radiation-induced configuration upsets in
the harshest radiation environments, such as space flight (LEO, MEO, GEO, HEO, and deep space), high-altitude
aviation, medical electronics, and nuclear power plant control. The RTG4 family offers up to 151,824 registers, which
are hardened by design against radiation-induced SEUs.
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.

and its subsidiaries
 Technical Brief DS90003294B-page 5
3. RTG4 Ordering Information
The following figures show the various ordering codes.
Figure 3-1. Ordering Information for Ceramic Packages
Low Power Grade
Blank = Standard power
L = 25 % Lower static power than standard power
(-L low power grade is only available for standard speed grade)
1657CG1RT4G150 L B
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard speed
1 = 15 % Faster than the standard speed
Part Number (Digits indicate approximate number of LUTs in thousands) RT4G150
Package Type
CB = Ceramic Ball Grid Array (Only available for ES, MS, and PROTO units)
CG = Ceramic Column Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
LG = Ceramic Land Grid Array
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
Package Lead Count
1657 is available for CB/CG/LG packages
352 is available for CQ package
Screening Level
         ES = Engineering Sample; not for Space Flight or Qualification of Space-Flight Hardware
                 (No longer available)
         MS = MIL Temp Engineering Sample; not for Space Flight or Qualification of Space-Flight Hardware
                 (No longer available)
         PROTO = Prototype unit (–55 °C to 125 °C); not for Space Flight or Qualification of Space-Flight Hardware
         M = Mil-Ceramic (Sub-QML) Flow
         R = Reduced (Sub-QML) Flow
         B = MIL-STD-883 Class B
         E = Extended Flow
         EV = MIL-PRF-38535 Class V Equivalent
         V = MIL-PRF-38535 Class V
_
Figure 3-2. Ordering Information for Plastic Packages
Low Power Grade
Blank = Standard power
L = 25 % Lower static power than standard power
(-L low power grade is only available for standard speed grade)
1657FC1RT4G150 L M
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard speed
1 = 15 % Faster than the standard speed
Part Number (Digits indicate approximate number of LUTs in thousands) RT4G150
Package Type
FC = Flip Chip, 1.0 mm pitch
Package Lead Count
Screening Level
 ES = Engineering Sample (tested to 25 °C); not for Space Flight
          (No longer available)
 PROTO = Prototype unit (–55 ºC to 125 ºC); not for Space Flight
     or Qualification of Space-Flight Hardware
 M = Mil-Plastic (Sub-QML) Flow
_ G
Plating Material
Blank = Lead solder
G =  Lead-free (RoHS) solder
Note: Lead-free material might contain small amounts of residual lead
contamination from the test equipment socket.
Contact your local Microchip SoC Products Group representative for device availability. For more information about
device status, see DS0131: RTG4 FPGA Datasheet.
RTG4 Ordering Information
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Technical Brief DS90003294B-page 6
4. Marking Specifications
Microchip marks the part number on the top of every RTG4 device along with other device specifications, as shown in
the following figures.
Figure 4-1. RTG4 Ceramic Device Marking Specifications
Device Name: RT4G150
Power grade (#):
Blank: Standard power grade
L: Low power grade
Speed grade (##):
Blank: Standard speed grade
1: -1 Speed grade
Wafer Lot Number
Country of origin (COO): Assembly house
country code
United States: USA
Package lead count
1657 is available for CB/CG/LG packages
352 is available for CQ package
Screening Level (Z)
ES: Engineering Samples
MS: MIL Temp Engineering Samples
     PROTO: Prototype Unit
     M: Mil-Ceramic Flow
     R: Reduced Flow
     B: MIL-STD-883 Class B
     E: Extended Flow
     EV: MIL-PRF-38535 Class V Equivalent
     V: MIL-PRF-38535 Class V
Die Revision: (AA)
0: Revision A
1: Revision B
2: Revision C
SMD Part Number: 5962-XXXXXXXXXX
Date code (YYWW): Assembly Date Code
•YY: Last two digits of the assembly
         year
•WW: Work week during which the
           part was assembled
Package Type
CB: Ceramic Ball Grid Array (Only
       available for ES, MS, and
       PROTO units)
CG: Ceramic Column Grid Array
                (1.0 mm pitch)
LG: Ceramic Land Grid Array
CQ: Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
SNXX: Serial Part Number
Notes:
1. Logo height: 0.100”/2.54 mm
2. Character height: 0.045”/1.14 mm
Figure 4-2. RTG4 Plastic Device Marking Specifications
Screening Level
     ES = Engineering sample
     PROTO = Prototype unit
     M = MIL-Plastic (Sub-QML) Flow
Die Revision: (##)
0: Revision A
1: Revision B
2: Revision C
Date code (YYWW): Assembly Date Code
   YY: Last two digits of the assembly year
   WW: Work week during which the part was
            assembled
Notes:
1. Logo height: 0.157”/4.00 mm
2. Character height: 0.084”/2.13 mm